GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject:

Placement/Assigning of Charge of the post of Chief Engineers to

Superintending Engineers of Jal Shakti Department.

Reference:

GAD-SERV0GENL/194/2022

dated

10.09.2022

conveying

recommendations of the Establishment cum Selection Committee in its

meeting held on 03.09.2022.

Government Order No. Rol –JK(JSD) of 2022 Dated:- 17 .09.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to:

i. Placement as I/c Chief Engineer of the following Superintending Engineers, prospectively:-

S.No.	Name of the officer	
	(S/Shri)	
1.	Sandeep Dhar	
2.	Kuljeet Singh Hans	
3.	Virander Kumar Gupta	
4.	Manoj Gupta	
5.	Rakesh Kumar Gupta	

ii. Assignment of the charge as I/c Chief Engineer, purely as an interim measure and on temporary basis, to the following Superintending Engineers:-

S.No.	Name of the officer (S/Shri)	
1.	RoopKrishan Raina	
2.	Sumeet Kumar Puri	
3.	Sunil Bhasin	

- 2. The above arrangement is subject to the following conditions:-
 - i. The placement/ assignment of charge is purely to meet administrative
 exigency without conferring any preferential right upon the officer to claim promotion on substantive basis till the post is filled under rules following due process.



- ii. The placement/ assignment of charge is subject to superior claim of any left out officer if found genuine or outcome of legal proceedings pending before Hon'ble Court.
- iii. The assignment of temporary charge is only for filling up posts in borrowing organisations. In case such requirement ceases, the incumbent shall be reverted back from the higher post of which charge has been assigned and shall not have any right to claim any benefit of such assignment of temporary charge.
- 3. Consequent upon the above, following transfers/ postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the officer S/Sh.	Present Posting as I/c CE	New posting
1	Jankar Nath	on deputation to JKSPDC as CE, Civil Investigation Division, Jammu	Shall continue on deputation to JKSPDC for posting as Executive Director (Corporate Hqrs.)
2	Humesh Manchanda	Chief Engineer, I&FC, Jammu	Chief Engineer, PHE, Jammu
3	Sandeep Dhar	being placed/ assigned the charge as CE	On deputation to JKSPDC for posting as CE, Civil Investigation Division, Kashmir
4	Kuljeet Singh Hans	being placed/ assigned the charge as CE	Chief Engineer, RTIC
5	Manoj Gupta	being placed/ assigned the charge as CE	Chief Engineer, I&FC, Jammu
6	Virander Kumar Gupta	being placed/ assigned the charge as CE	Chief Engineer, DIQC, J&K
7	Rakesh Kumar Gupta	being placed/ assigned the charge as CE	On deputation to JKSPDC for posting as CE, Civil Investigation Division, Jammu
8	Roop Krishan Raina	being placed/ assigned the charge as CE	On deputation to JKSPDC for posting as CE (Civil), Baglihar Hydro Electric Project
9	Sumeet Kumar Puri	being placed/ assigned the charge as CE	On deputation to the Union territory of Ladakh for posting as Chief Engineer, PHE/ I&FC,Ladakh on standard terms of deputation. He shall report to the Secretary, GAD, UTL.

	10 Sunil Bhasin	the charge as CE	On deputation to JKSPDC for further posting to Ratle Hydro Electric Power Corporation Limited
--	-------------------	------------------	--

All the officers shall join their new places of posting immediately.

By Order of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS03(1)/2/2022-HRM-JSD

Dated: 17 .09.2022

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner/ Secretary, General Administration Department, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 6. Managing Director, J&K State Power Development Corporation (JKSPDC), J&K.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. All Chief Engineers. They shall relieve the officers forthwith.
- 9. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 10. All Concerned officers.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 13. I/C Website.
- 14. Govt. order file /Stock file.

(Rajneesh Gupta) JKAS
Additional Secretary to the Government
Jal Shakti Department